
New Holland
Super Boom®

Skid Steer Loaders
L150   L160   L170   L175   L180   L185   L190
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Max. SAE Gross SAE Operating Load SAE Operating Weight SAE Dump Height SAE DuMp REAcH

(diesel engine) hp (kW) lbs (kg) lbs (kg) in (mm) (at max. height), in (mm)

L150 38 (28.4) 1,350 (612) 4,500 (2,042) 92.2 (2,341) 19.88 (505)

L160 46 (34.3) 1,600 (726) 5,534 (2,510) 93.3 (2,371) 27.9 (709)

L170 52 (39.3) 1,765 (801) 5,540 (2,513) 93.3 (2,371) 27.9 (709)

L175 60 (45) 2,000 (907) 6,230 (2,826) 95.6 (2,428) 27.7 (703)

L180 74 (55) 2,200 (998) 7,130 (3,234) 101.2 (2,569) 33.1 (840)

L185 82 (61) 2,500 (1,134) 7,135 (3,236) 101.2 (2,569) 33.1 (840)

L190 90 (67) 2,800 (1,270) 7,765 (3,522) 102.8 (2,611) 31.7 (806)
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L150 L160 L170 L175 L180 L185 L190

A. Angle of departure 28° 28° 28° 27° 26° 26° 29°

B. Dump angle (maximum) 45° 44° 44° 43° 45° 45° 45°

C. Dump height (SAE) 92.2” (2,341 mm) 93.3” (2,371 mm)  93.3” (2,371 mm) 95.6” (2,428 mm) 94.7” (2,406 mm) 101.2” (2,569 mm) 102.8” (2,611 mm)

D. Dump reach @ maximum 

height (SAE)
19.8” (505 mm) 27.9” (709 mm) 27.9” (709 mm) 27.7” (703 mm) 39.5” (1,003 mm) 33.1” (840 mm) 31.7” (806 mm)

E. Height 74.1” (1883 mm) 76.2” (1,935 mm) 76.2” (1,935 mm) 77.1” (1,975 mm) 78.7” (1,999 mm) 78.7” (1,999 mm) 80.3” (2,040 mm)

F. Height to hinge pin 115.8” (2940 mm) 118” (2,996 mm) 118” (2,996 mm) 120.9” (3,070 mm) 126.8” (3,219 mm) 126.8” (3,219 mm) 127.6” (3,241 mm)

G. Ground clearance 8.5” (215 mm) 8.6” (219 mm) 8.6” (219 mm) 9.5 “ (241 mm) 8.9” (226 mm) 8.9” (226 mm) 10.6” (269 mm)

H. Length with bucket 121.3” (3,081 mm) 127.6” (3,240 mm) 127.6” (3,240 mm) 129.7” (3,293 mm) 150.3” (3,818 mm) 141.2” (3,587 mm) 148.2 “(3,764 mm)

I. Operating height 

(maximum)
141.7” (3,599 mm) 143.8” (3,652 mm) 143.8” (3,652 mm) 147.3” (3,742 mm) 143.7” (3,651 mm) 152” (3,861 mm) 152.9” (3,884 mm)

J. Rollback angle  

(at carry position)
35° 35° 35° 36° 37° 37° 37°

K. Wheelbase 37.2” (945 mm) 42.5” (1,080 mm) 42.5” (1,080 mm) 42.5” (1,080 mm) 48” (1,219 mm) 48” (1,219 mm) 51” (1,296 mm)

L. Circle clearance 129.6” (3,291 mm) 138.5” (3,519 mm) 138.”5 (3,519 mm) 138.6” (3,520 mm) 156” (3,963 mm) 149.4“ (3,795 mm) 158” (4,013 mm)

M. Wheel tread 47.9” (1,217 mm)

w/10” x 16.5” tires

53.9” (1,370 mm)

w/10” x 16.5” tires

53.9” (1,370 mm) 

w/10” x 16.5” tires

58.6” (1,488 mm) 

w/12” x 16.5” tires

58.5” (1,486 mm) 

w/12” x 16.5” tires

58.5” (1,486 mm) 

w/12” x 16.5” tires

59.6” (1,514 mm) 

w/14” x 17.5” tires

N. Width

60” (1,524 mm) 63.9” (1,624 mm) 63.9” (1,624 mm)
70.6” (1,793 mm)

w/12” x 16.5” tires
71.25” (1,810 mm) 71.25” (1,810 mm)

71.25” (1,810 mm)

w/12” x 16.5” tires

76.4” (1,941 mm)

w/14” x 17.5” tires

L150 L160 L170 L175 L180 L185 L190

Chain cases (*includes 

gearbox)
1.5 gal (5.7 L) 3.2 gal (12.3 L)* 3.2 gal (12.3 L)* 1.5 gal (5.7 L) 1.7 gal (6.4 L) 1.7 gal (6.4 L) 1.8 gal (6.8 L)

Cooling system 2.45 gal (9.3 L) 2.7 gal (10.2 L) 2.7 gal (10.2 L) 3 gal (11.4 L) 3 gal (11.4 L) 3 gal (11.4 L) 4.5 gal (17.4 L)

Engine crankcase (w/ilter) 5.8 qt (5.5 L) 6.9 qt (6.5 L)  6.9 qt (6.5 L) 8.4 qt (8.0 L) 9 qt (8.5 L) 9 qt (8.5 L) 11.6 qt (11 L)

Fuel tank 8.75 gal (33.1 L) 14.4 gal (54.5 L) 14.4 gal (54.5 L) 16.3 gal (61.7 L) 22.9 gal (86.7 L) 22.9 gal (86.7 L) 26.5 gal (100 L)

Hydraulic oil system 5 gal (18.9 L) 8.6 gal (32.6 L) 8.6 gal (32.6 L) 8.6 gal (32.6 L) 15 gal (56.8 L) 15 gal (56.8 L) 15 gal (56.8 L)
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L150 L160 L170 L175 L180 L185 L190
SAE Heaped

cApAcITY

SAE Struck

cApAcITY
Weight

54” (1372 mm) Dirt/Foundry X 10.2 ft3 (.28 m3) 7.8 ft3 (.21 m3) 250 lbs (113 kg)

60” (1524 mm) Dirt/Foundry X X X 11.5 ft3 (.31 m3) 8.7 ft3 (.24 m3) 270 lbs (122 kg)

66” (1676 mm) Dirt/Foundry X X X 15.2 ft3 (.41 m3) 11.6 ft3 (.31 m3) 370 lbs (168 kg)

72” (1829 mm) Dirt/Foundry X X X X X X 16.7 ft3 (.45 m3) 12.7 ft3 (.34 m3) 390 lbs (177 kg)

78” (1981 mm) Dirt/Foundry X X X X 18.4ft3 (.52 m3) 13.8 ft3 (.39 m3) 435 lbs (197 kg)

54” (1372 mm) Low Proile X 10.3 ft3 (.28 m3) 8.0 ft3 (.22 m3) 305 lbs (138 kg)

60” (1524 mm) Low Proile X X X 11.5 ft3 (.33 m3) 8.9 ft3 (.2 m3) 330 lbs (150 kg)

60” (1524 mm) Low Proile (extended) X X X 14.3 ft3 (.40 m3) 10.3 ft3 (.29 m3) 360 lbs (163 kg)

66” (1676 mm) Low Proile (extended) X X X 15.5 ft3 (.44 m3) 11.2 ft3 (.32 m3) 434 lbs (197 kg)

72” (1829 mm) Low Proile (extended) X X X X X X 17.1 ft3 (.48 m3) 12.2 ft3 (.35 m3) 477 lbs (216 kg)

78” (1981 mm) Low Proile (extended) X X X X 18.6 ft3 (.52 m3) 13.2 ft3 (.37 m3) 502 lbs (227 kg)

84” (2134 mm) Low Proile (extended) X X X 20.1 ft3 (.57 m3) 14.1 ft3 (.40 m3) 608 lbs (276 kg)

60” (1524 mm) Utility/Light Material X X X 19.7 ft3 (.56 m3) 15.9 ft3 (.45 m3) 350 lbs (159 kg)

72” (1829 mm) Utility/Light Material X X X X X X 23.7 ft3 (.65 m3) 19.0 ft3 (.52 m3) 435 lbs (197 kg)

84” (2134 mm) Utility/Light Material X X X X X X 27.9 ft3 (.79 m3) 22.3 ft3 (.64 m3) 500 lbs (227 kg)

60” (1524 mm) Manure/Fertilizer X X X 16.7 ft3 (.47 m3) 12.9 ft3 (.37 m3) 340 lbs (154 kg)

72” (1829 mm) Manure/Fertilizer X X X X X X 19.1 ft3 (.54 m3) 15.5 ft3 (.44 m3) 465 lbs (211 kg)

84” (2134 mm) Manure/Fertilizer X X X 22.5 ft3 (.64 m3) 18.2 ft3 (.52 m3) 540 lbs (245 kg)

L150 L160 L170 L175 L180 L185 L190

OPERATING LOAD: 1,350 lbs  

(612 kg)

1,600 lbs  

(726 kg)

1,765 lbs  

(801 kg)

2,000 lbs  

(907 kg)

2,200 lbs  

(998 kg)

2,500 lbs  

(1,134 kg)

2,800 lbs  

1,270 kg)SAE

TIPPING LOAD:
2,700 lbs  

(1,225 kg) 

3,200 lbs  

(1,451 kg)

3,530 lbs  

(1,601 kg)

4,000 lbs  

(1,814 kg) 

4,400 lbs  

(1,996 kg) 

5,000 lbs  

(2,268 kg) 

5,600 lbs 

(2,450 kg)Without weights per 

SAE J-732

BREAKOUT FORCE:

SAE Bucket breakout 

force

3,500 lbs  

(1,591 kg)

3,712 lbs  

(1,687 kg) 

3,712 lbs  

(1,687 kg) 

4,312 lbs  

(1,956 kg)

6,034 lbs  

(2,737 kg)

7,670 lbs  

(3,479 kg)

7,670 lbs  

(3,479 kg)

SAE Boom breakout 

force

2,400 lbs  

(1,089 kg)

2,828 lbs  

(1,285 kg) 

2,828 lbs  

(1,285 kg) 

3,003 lbs  

(1,362 kg)

4,194 lbs  

(1,902 kg)

4,836 lbs  

(2,194 kg)

6,229 lbs  

(2,825 kg)

OPERATING WEIGHT:

SAE*
4,500 lbs  

(2,042 kg)

5,534 lbs 

(2,510 kg)

5,540 lbs  

(2,513 kg)

6,230 lbs  

(2,826 kg)

7,130 lbs  

(3,234 kg)

7,135 lbs  

(3,236 kg)

7,765 lbs  

(3,522 kg)

CYCLE TIMES:

Raising time 3.1 sec 3.0 sec 2.7 sec 3.1 sec 2.8 sec 2.8 sec 3.3 sec

Dumping time 1.6 sec 2.0 sec 1.7 sec 2.3 sec 1.8 sec 1.8 sec 1.8 sec

Lowering time 3.5 sec 3.0 sec 2.3 sec 2.1 sec 2.5 sec 2.5 sec 3.1 sec

Retract time 1.4 sec 1.7 sec 1.5 sec 1.5 sec 1.6 sec 1.6 sec 1.6 sec

Total boom-cycle 

time
9.6 sec 9.7 sec 8.2 sec 9 sec 8.7 sec 8.7 sec 9.8 sec

GROUND SPEED:

Single Speed 7.3 mph  

(11.8 km/h)

7.3 mph  

(11.8 km/h)

7.3 mph  

(11.8 km/h)

7.2 mph  

(11.6 km/h)

7.0 mph  

(11.2 km/h)

7.0 mph  

(11.2 km/h)
NA

Two Speed NA NA NA Available Available Available Available

Low Range
NA NA NA

5.9 mph  

(9.5 km/h)

7.0 mph  

(11.2 km/h)

7.0 mph  

(11.2 km/h)

6.3 mph  

(10.1 km/h)

High Range
NA NA NA

10 mph  

(16.1 km/h)

11.3 mph  

(18.2 km/h)

11.3 mph  

(18.2 km/h)

10.3 mph  

(16.6 km/h)
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L150 L160 L170 L175 L180 L185 L190

Axle diameter 1.75” (44.5 mm) 2” (50.8 mm) 2” (50.8 mm) 2” (50.8 mm) 2.44” (62 mm) 2.44” (62 mm) 2.44” (62 mm)

Chain size 50/80 HD 80 HD 80 HD 80 HD 100 HD 100 HD 100 HD

Hydrostatic Transmissions:

Hydrostatic transmission pumps 

variable displacement axial piston

1.31 in3 (21.5 cc) 2.48 in3 (40.6 cc) 2.48 in3 (40.6 cc) 2.48 in3 (496 cc)

1 spd 

1.60 in3 (26.2 cc)

2 spd

2.8 in3 (46 cc) 

servo-controlled

2.8 in3 (46 cc) 

servo-controlled

2.8 in3 (46 cc) 

servo-controlled

Fixed displacement axial  

piston motor

2.48 in3 (40.6 cc) 5.04 in3 (82.6 cc) 5.04 in3 (82.6 cc) NA NA NA NA

Radial piston motor

Low range NA NA NA 24.4 in3 (400 cc)

1 spd 

17.9 in3 (180 cc)

2 spd

28.7 in3 (470 cc) 28.7 in3 (470 cc) 28.7 in3 (470 cc)

High range NA NA NA 10.1 in3 (165 cc) 17.2 in3 (282 cc) 17.2 in3 (282 cc) 17.2 in3 (282 cc)

L150 L160 L170 L175 L180 L185 L190

Alternator 40 amp 40 amp 40 amp 55 amp
95 amp, solid-state rectiier and regulator

12-volt 1,125 CCA @ O°F (-18°C) maintenance free

30 amp circuit breaker

Battery 12-volt 650 CCA @ O°F (-18°C) maintenance free

System protection 30 amp circuit breaker

INSTRUMENTS: Hour meter, voltage alarm, hydraulic oil temperature light and alarm, coolant temperature light and alarm, fuel gauge, transmission charge, pressure  

light and alarm, engine oil pressure light and alarm, seat belt light, engine malfunction light and alarm, transmission ilter restriction light and alarm, parking brake reminder light

L150 L160 L170 L175 L180 L185 L190

Manufacturer ISM ISM ISM ISM FPT FPT FPT

Model number N843H N844 N844T N844LT F5C E9454 F5C E5454 F4G E9454

Air cleaner Dual stage, dry 

element ilter

Dual stage, dry 

element ilter

Dual stage, dry 

element ilter

Dual stage, dry 

element ilter

Dual stage, dry 

element ilter

Dual stage, dry 

element ilter

Dual stage, dry 

element ilter

Bore and stroke 3.3” x 3.54” 

(84 mm x 90 mm)

3.3” x 3.54” 

(84 mm x 90 mm)

3.3” x 3.54” 

(84 mm x 90 mm)

3.3” x 3.9”

(84 mm x 100 mm)

3.89” x 4.09” 

(99 mm x 104 mm)

3.89” x 4.09” 

(99 mm x 104 mm)

4.1” x 5.2”  

(104 mm x 132 mm)

Number of cylinders 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

Displacement 91 in3

(1.5 L)

121.7 in3

(2.0 L)

121.7 in3

(2.0 L)

135 in3

(2.2 L)

195 in3

(3.2 L)

195 in3

(3.2 L)

274 in3

(4.5 L)

Fuel Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel

Horsepower:

Gross 38 hp (28.4 kW) 46 hp (34 kW) 52 hp (39 kW) 60 hp (45 kW) 74 hp (55 kW) 82 hp (61 kW) 90 hp (67 kW)

SAE net 36 hp (26.9 kW) 44 hp (33 kW) 50 hp (37 kW) 56 hp (42 kW) 69 hp (51 kW) 77 hp (57 kW) 83 hp (62 kW)

Speeds:

Fast, no load 3450 +/- 50 rpm 3140 +/- 40 rpm 3140 +/- 40 rpm 3140 +/- 40 rpm 2675 +/- 75 rpm 2675 +/- 75 rpm 2415 +/- 60 rpm

Idle, no load 1000 +/- 50 rpm 1080 +/-50 rpm 1080 +/-50 rpm 1200 +/- 50 rpm 1075 +/- 50 rpm 1075 +/- 50 rpm 1075 +/- 75 rpm

Peak torque
73 lb-ft (99 N•m)  

@ 1900 rpm

101 lb-ft (137 N•m)  

@ 1700 rpm

113 lb-ft (153 N•m)  

@ 1700 rpm

128 lb-ft (173 N•m)  

@ 1700 rpm

203 lb-ft (275 N•m)  

@ 1400 rpm

229 lb-ft (310 N•m)  

@ 1400 rpm

288 lb-ft (390 N•m)  

@ 1300 rpm

Torque rise 15% 20% 20% 20% 28% 32% 40%

Courtesy of Machine.Market 

https://machine.market


L150 L160 L170 L175 L180 L185 L190

Boom cylinders:

Make New Holland 

double acting

New Holland 

double acting

New Holland 

double acting

New Holland 

double acting

New Holland 

double acting

New Holland 

double acting

New Holland 

double acting

Bore and stroke 2.5”x 16.13”

(63.5 x 410 mm)

2.5” x 18.5”

(63.5 x 470 mm)

2.5” x 18.5”

(63.5 x 470 mm)

2.5” x 21.25”

(63.5 x 540 mm)

2.5” x 24.06”

(63.5 x 611 mm)

2.5” x 24.06”

(63.5 x 611 mm)

2.75” x 24.06”

(70 x 611 mm)

Rod size
1.38” (35.1 mm) 1.38” (35.1 mm) 1.38” (35.1 mm) 1.38” (35.1 mm) 1.5” (38.1 mm) 1.5” (38.1 mm) 1.75” (44.5 mm)

Bucket cylinders:

Make New Holland 

double acting

New Holland 

double acting

New Holland 

double acting

New Holland 

double acting

New Holland 

double acting

New Holland 

double acting

New Holland 

double acting

Bore and stroke 2.5” x 18.125” 

(64 x 460 mm)

2.25” x 17.88” 

(57.2 x 454.2 mm)

2.25” x 17.88” 

(57.2 x 454.2 mm)

2.25” x 17.88” 

(57.2 x 454.2 mm)

2.5” x 17.6”  

(64 x 447 mm)

2.5” x 17.6”  

(64 x 447 mm)

2.5” x 17.6”  

(64 x 447 mm)

Rod size
1.125” (28.6 mm) 1.25” (31.8 mm) 1.25” (31.8 mm) 1.25” (31.8 mm) 1.25” (31.8 mm) 1.25” (31.8 mm) 1.25” (31.8 mm)

Control valve 3-spool open 

center

3-spool open 

center

3-spool open 

center

3-spool open 

center

3-spool open 

center

3-spool open 

center

3-spool open 

center

Filtration 5-micron, spin-on 

ilter

5-micron, spin-on 

ilter

5-micron, spin-on 

ilter

5-micron, spin-on 

ilter

6-micron, spin-on 

ilter

6-micron, spin-on 

ilter

6-micron, spin-on 

ilter

Hydraulic pump Gear type 

11.6 gpm

Gear type 

15.1 gpm

Gear type 

17.2 gpm

Gear type 

17.2 gpm

Gear type  

21.0 gpm

Gear type  

21.0 gpm

Gear type  

21.9 gpm

High low hydraulics (if equipped)
NA NA 25.5 gpm 25.5 gpm 35.8 gpm 35.8 gpm 37.3 gpm

Oil reservoir
1.5 gal (5.7 L) 3.9 gal (14.8 L) 3.9 gal (14.8 L) 3.9 gal (14.8 L) 5 gal (18.9 L) 5 gal (18.9 L) 5 gal (18.9 L)

Relief pressure setting 2,500 psi 

(172 bar)

2,500 psi 

(172 bar)

2,500 psi 

(172 bar)

2500 psi 

(172 bar)

3,050 psi  

(210 bar)

3,050 psi  

(210 bar)

3,050 psi  

(210 bar)
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YOUR NEW HOLLAND DEALER

Value, Service and Solutions

NH31015071 • 1109XX • XX • PRINTED IN U.S.A.

We are proud to support the FFA.

Safety begins with a thorough understanding of
the equipment. Always make sure you and

your operators read the Operator’s Manual
before using the equipment. Pay close

attention to all safety and operating
decals and never operate machinery

without all shields, protective devices
and structures in place.

Visit our Web site at www.newholland.com/na

Design, materials and/or specifications are subject to
change without notice and without liability therefor.
Specifications are applicable to units sold in Canada, the
United States, its territories and possessions, and may vary
outside these areas.

© 2009 CNH America LLC. All rights reserved. New Holland
and CNH Capital are registered trademarks of CNH America LLC.
Any trademarks referred to herein, in association with goods
and/or services of companies other than CNH America LLC,
are the property of those respective companies.

NEW HOLLAND TOP SERVICE
SM

MAKES YOUR NEEDS A TOP PRIORITY

866-NEW-HLND

When you place your confidence in
New Holland agricultural equipment,
you also get the finest support. Your
local New Holland dealer stands behind
you at every step with the equipment,
parts, service and financial services you
and your operation need.

Become part of the family. You’ll
find the perfect combination of equip-
ment at your New Holland dealer,
including a full line of tractors, hay and
forage equipment, harvesting, crop 
production and material handling 
equipment. We’re one big productive
family. Ask your New Holland dealer
about becoming part of the family and
receive special FAMILY VALUE$ discounts.

Quality parts and service. Turn to
your New Holland dealer after the sale
for expert, factory-trained service and
genuine New Holland–branded parts to
keep you working productively season
after season.

Financing solutions.Your New Holland
dealer can tell you about smart ways
to turn your financial challenges into
opportunities with a portfolio of innova-
tive financial services available through
CNH Capital, including customized
financing, leasing, insurance and the
purchasing convenience of a Commercial
Revolving Account.

For reliable equipment, parts and   
service—or just honest advice on farming
and finance—turn to New Holland and
your trusted New Holland dealer.
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